13.Cooperatives duly registered with the Cooperatives Development Authority    13.00 
14.Cottage Industry         13.00 

II. AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES 
1. Plantation Agriculture         11.00 
2. Non-Plantation Agriculture        10.00 

Provided, that those already receiving salaries above the daily minimum wage rates up to one 

hundred forty five pesos (P145.00) shall also receive the applicable wage increase herein granted. 

Section 2. Private educational institutions which increased their tuition fees or were given 

subsidy under Republic Act No. 6728 for school year 1993-1994 and which have correspondingly